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THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA
2024-2025

School-based Planning Tool
School Grade Span 00-08

ULCS Code 7460
Name of School William H. Ziegler School

Learning Network Network 11
Assistant Superintendent Tamara Edwards

Principal Name Mrs. Nicole Freeman

 Planning Team

Team Member Title Team Member Name Organization Email Address

Principal Nicole Freeman William H. Ziegler nfreeman@philasd.org
Assistant Principal Adell F. Shaw William H. Ziegler ashaw@philasd.org

Math Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Kimberly Weston Williams William H Ziegler kiwilliams@philasd.org
Literacy Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Beth Curley William H Ziegler bstrimel@philasd.org
Science Content Specialist/Teacher Leader Shawna Portuese William H Ziegler sportuese@philasd.org

School-based Climate Leader Bryan Fierson William H Ziegler bfierson@philasd.org
School-based EL Teacher Leader Katherine Daley William H. Ziegler kdaley@philasd.org

School-based Special Education Leader Melissa Rufo William H. Ziegler mrufo@philasd.org
School Counselor Heather Rodgers William H. Ziegler hrodgers@philasd.org

Parent Corrie Shields William H. Ziegler cshields@philasd.org
Planning and Evidence-based Support (PESO) staff Dr. Eshe Price SDP eprice@philasd.org

Superintendent (Chief School Administrator) Dr. Tony Watlington SDP superintendent@philasd.org

Climate and Culture Coach Rhena Richardson SDP rricharson2@philasd.org

PBIS Coach Elmario Clayton SDP eclayton@philasd.org

What is your School’s vision (i.e., a picture of the “preferred future”; 
a statement that describes how the future will look if the district fulfills its mission.) 

How is your school's vision focused on advancing equity?
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Ziegler Elementary School will provide a safe and secure environment that motivates and empowers ALL students to achieve success. Our continued partnership with 
families and partners will provide authentic learning opportunities to promote a rigorous learning community.


